

**09/18-08-2023**

The case is fixed for appearance(2) and report in final form.

Both the accused persons **Rejaul Sheikh** and **Esakendar Ali Molla @ Motiur** is on court bail, are absent by petition & prays for time to appear which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. files hazira. No report is received from the I.O.

Fix **16-12-2023** for appearance(2) and report in final form. Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.