

NDPS Case No. 10 of 2023.(CIS NO-10/2023), CNR No.WBDD01-00180-2023.
Present : Mr. M. K. Prasad. (JO Code : WB00779)

16/08-07-2025

The case is fixed for appearance(1) and report in final form.

Accused Rejaul Sheikh, on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. P. files hazira. No report is received from I.O. till today though the case has been initiated on 21-01-2023 that is more than two year.

Accordingly, I.C. Patiram P.S. is directed to take initiative to submit final report within the next date in default he will appear personally before the court to explain the reason of non-compliance. **Inform.**

Fix 24-11-2025 for appearance(1) and report in final form.

D/C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/ Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.