

NDPS Case No 10/2023(CIS No. 10/2023) CNR No. WBDD01-000180-2023
Present : Smt. S. Sen Prasad, (JO Code : WB00690).

18/24-11-2025

The Court is vacant. The case is fixed for appearance(1) and E/R of W/A. NER of W/A against the accused person namely Manju Sarkar is received from Kumarganj PS. Let it be kept with the record.

Issue W/P&A against the accused Manju Sarkar.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present by filing hazira.

Fix 30-01-2026 for appearance(1) & E/R of W/P&A of accused Manju Sarkar.

D/C by me

ADJ 2nd Court in-ch-of, Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

ADJ 2nd Court in-ch-of, Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.